## **RESOLUTION 2009-389**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA ENGINEERS AS CONFLICT ENGINEERS FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT PLANNING BOARD FOR 2009

Whereas, the Township of Barnegat has a need for a conflict engineer for their Planning Board; and

Whereas, Remington, Vernick & Vena has submitted a proposal for this position; and

Now, therefore be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Remington, Vernick & Vena is hereby appointed as Conflict Engineer for the Township of Barnegat Planning Board.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2008, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk